Maine law.
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254 
OHAP. 243. 

Passaml1qllod­
,[y Indians, in 
1"1\'01' of. 

Passamaquod­
fly Indians, in 
favor of. 

PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.-COUNTY TAXES. 

Resolve in favor of Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians fot' educational purposes. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury under the 
direction of the governor and council, to the superintending school 
committees of Princeton and Perry, one hundred and fifty dollars, 
to be expended by them for the purpose of maintaining among the 
Passamaquoddy Indians a school or schools for their education; 
and said committee are required on or before the first day of J ann­
ary next, to make full returns of their doings under this resolve to 
the secretary of state, to be laid before the next legislature, speci­
fying the length of the school, by whom kept, the average number 
in attendance, amount paid to each teacher, and all items of ex­
penditure, and such other facts as they may deem for the interest 
of education among the Indians. 

Approved March 11, 1863. 

Cbaptel' 244. 

Resolve in favor of the Passamaquoddy Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid fi'om the treasury of the state to the 
agent of the Passamaquoddy Indians under the direction of the 
governor and council, the sum of eleven hundred and ninety-six 
dollars and eighty-four cents, to be by him expended for the benefit 
of said Indians as follows: three hundred dollars agents sala­
ries; four hundred dollars bounty on crops for the year eighteen 
hundred and sixty-two; four hundred dollars for agricultural pur­
poses; fifty dollars to purchase wood; forty-six dollars and eighty­
four cents to balance agents account for the year eighteen hundred 
and sixty-two. 

Approved March 11, 1863. 

Clmptel' 24:». 

Resolve laying a tax on the several counties in this state. 

County taxes. Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties ill the following 
schedule, are hereby granted as a tax on each county respectively, 
to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied for the purpose 
of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same and other 
purposes ordered by law, to wit: Androscoggin, eighteen thousand 
dollars; Aroostook, six thousand dollars; Oumberland, forty-four 
thousand dollars; Franklin, four thousand three hundred and forty-


